West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner functions

Title/subject: Bradford Coproduction Project

Serial No: MPCC181

Summary:

Following on from the 2 successful coproduction projects in Leeds and Kirklees, we would like to begin a coproduction project to tackle knife crime in Bradford District.

Bradford has been chosen due to being the second largest area in West Yorkshire and the second rate of serious violence. We aim within 2023/24 to host coproduction projects in Calderdale and/or Wakefield to ensure consistency across the county.

Requested Decisions:

- 1. The process being proposed to run a coproduction project to tackle knife crime in hot spot areas of Bradford district is agreed.
- 2. The allocation of £24,000.00 from the Engagement budget for this project during 2022/23 is agreed.

Decision:

1. The process being proposed to run a coproduction project to tackle knife crime in hot spot areas of Bradford district is agreed.

Approved

Signature:

Jeleid

Title: Head of Policing & Crime

Date: 10/10/2022

Publication		
☐ Yes	□ No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme	
	☐ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies	
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.	
Execution of legal documents (please list documents)		
☐ Seal of the Combined Authority		☐ Signature¹
¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance		
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority		